### 506425195 12/29/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6471961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HYTECH POWER INC.	06/01/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HTP, INC.
Street Address:	10801 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	#100
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16031827

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (425)374-0921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4257869734

**Email:** docketing@hansantos.com

**Correspondent Name:** HAN SANTOS, PLLC **Address Line 1:** 500 UNION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCA.C0006-16031827	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH FETEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M. Feten/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=(a) Hytech Power Inc. to HTP, Inc. Name Change#page1.tif source=(a) Hytech Power Inc. to HTP, Inc. Name Change#page2.tif source=(a) Hytech Power Inc. to HTP, Inc. Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT 506425195 REEL: 054866 FRAME: 0380



Filed
Secretary of State
State of Washington
Date Filed: 06/01/2018
Effective Date: 06/01/2018
UBI #: 603 217 166

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

# **BUSINESS INFORMATION**

Business Name:

HYTECH POWER INC.

UBI Number:

603 217 166

Business Type:

WA PROFIT CORPORATION

**Business Status:** 

**ACTIVE** 

Principal Office Street Address:

10801 MAIN ST #100, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004, UNITED STATES

Principal Office Mailing Address:

**Expiration Date:** 

06/30/2018

Jurisdiction:

UNITED STATES, WASHINGTON

Formation/Registration Date:

06/22/2012

Period of Duration:

**PERPETUAL** 

Inactive Date:

Nature of Business:

### **BUSINESS NAME**

Business Name:

HTP, INC

### **BUSINESS TYPE**

Current Business Type:

WA PROFIT CORPORATION

Amend Business Type:

### REGISTERED AGENT

**Registered Agent** 

Name Street Address

**Mailing Address** 

This document is a public record. For more information visit www.sos.wa.gov/corps

PATENT REEL: 054866 FRAME: 0381 JASON JENNINGS 15340 NE 92ND ST STE D, REDMOND, WA, 98052-3521, UNITED STATES

15340 NE 92ND ST STE D, REDMOND, WA, 98052-3521, UNITED STATES

### **DURATION**

Duration:

**PERPETUAL** 

### CORPORATE SHARES – AMENDED

Number of Authorized shares:

30000000

Class of Shares::

Common Stock: Yes Preferred Stock: Yes

### PREFERRED STOCK

Did your share information change? No

Implementation plan for change:

### ADOPTION OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW

### EFFECTIVE DATE

Effective Date:

06/01/2018

## DATE OF ADOPTION

Date of Adoption:

05/15/2018

# RETURN ADDRESS FOR THIS FILING

Attention:

JIM D JOHNSTON

Email:

JJOHNSTON@JOHNSTON-LAW.COM

Address:

6947 COAL CREEK PKWY SE, #389, NEWCASTLE, WA, 98059-3136, UNITED STATES

### **UPLOADED DOCUMENTS**

Document Type Source Created By Created Date

No Value Found.

### UPLOAD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

Name Document Type

No Value Found.

This document is a public record. For more information visit www.sos.wa.gov/corps

PATENT REEL: 054866 FRAME: 0382

# EMAIL OPT-IN I hereby opt into receiving all notifications from the Secretary of State for this entity via email only. I acknowledge that I will no longer receive paper notifications. AUTHORIZED PERSON - STAFF CONSOLE Document is signed. Person Type: INDIVIDUAL First Name:

This document is a public record. For more information visit www.sos.wa.gov/corps

PATENT REEL: 054866 FRAME: 0383

**RECORDED: 12/29/2020** 

JIM

Title:

Last Name: **JOHNSTON** 

**ATTORNEY**